



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4315 OF 2025

Shankar Ukha Mahajan ... Applicant
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Kamlesh Jain for the Applicant in BA/4003/2025.
Mr. Saima Ansari for the Applicant in BA/4315/2025.
Mr. Shishir Hiray, Special PP a/w. Ms. Supriya Kak and Mr. Shubham
Joshi for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 21st NOVEMBER, 2025

P. C. :-

. The learned APP states that BA/3994/2025 arising out of the same crime, is pending before the Single Judge Bench of this Court.

2) Registry to verify, tag the Applications and place the same before the Court.

3) Stand over to **05/12/2025**.

**PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI**

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2025.11.29
13:30:26 +0530

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)