



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4315 OF 2025**

Shankar Ukha Mahajan ...Applicant  
v/s.  
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondents

**WITH  
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3962 OF 2025**

Shankar Ukha Mahajan ...Applicant  
v/s.  
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondents

**WITH  
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3994 OF 2025**

Mohammed Amin Mohammed Hasan ...Applicant  
v/s.  
The State of Maharashtra and anr. ... Respondents

**WITH  
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4522 OF 2025**

Gazala Parvin Iqbal Ahmad ...Applicant  
v/s.  
The State of Maharashtra and anr. ... Respondents

**WITH  
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4003 OF 2025**

Mrs. Deepali Sandeep Dharankar ...Applicant  
v/s.  
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH  
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4721 OF 2025**

Mrs. Deepali Sandeep Dharankar ...Applicant  
v/s.  
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH  
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4724 OF 2025**

Mrs. Deepali Sandeep Dharankar ...Applicant  
v/s.  
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent



Ms. Saima Ansari for the Applicant in BA/3962/2025 and BA/4315/2025.  
Mr. Mahendra Sandhyanshiv for the Applicant in BA/4522/2025.  
Mr. Kamlesh Jain for the Applicant in BA/4003/2025, BA/4721/2025, and in BA/4724/2025.  
Mr. Mateen Shiakh a/w. Ms. Muskan Shaikh and Mr. Ejaz Shaikh for the Applicant in BA/3994/2025.  
Mr. Shishir Hiray, Special PP a/w. Ms. Supriya Kak and Mr. Shubham Joshi, APP for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.**

**DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025**

**P. C. :-**

1) Learned Counsel for the parties states that besides the aforesaid Bail Applications, BA/4453/2025, BA/4449/2025 and BA/4523/2025 are also arising out of the crimes related to the present Bail Applications.

2) Therefore, Registry is verify the details of the said Bail Applications and tag with the present Bail Applications.

3) Learned Special PP and the learned APP seeks time to file compilation of documents.

Time granted as a last chance.

4) List the Bail Applications on **08/01/2026**.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**

PREETI  
HEERO  
JAYANI

Digitally signed by  
PREETI HEERO  
JAYANI  
Date: 2025.12.22  
11:20:08 +0530